Change Order No. i

Date of Issuance: 10/1/2024 Effective Date: 10/1/2024
Owner: TOWN OF SARATOGA Owner's Contract No.:
Engineer:  ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES Engineer's Project No.: 23420.00

Contractor: ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL, LLC
Project: SOUTH RIVER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENTS

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: - Extend time to complete Chip Seal in the Spring/early Summer of 2025 when weather allows.

Attachments: - Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel’s Extension Request

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: __140 Days [9/30/2024]
$ 1.938.239.80 Ready for Final Payment: 150 Days [10/10/2024]
days or dates
[Inereasel{Decrease] from previously approved Change [Inerease]} [Deerease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ toNo. __: OrdersNo. _ toNo.__ :
Substantial Completion: __ 0 Days
$0.00 Ready for Final Payment: 0 Days
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __140 Days [9/30/2024]
$1.938.239.80 Ready for Final Payment: 150 Days [10/10/2024]
days or dates
[facrease}-{Pectease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Deerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ 31 Days [10/31/2024]
$0.00 Ready for Final Payment: 263 Days [6/30/2025]
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: __31 Days [10/31/2024]
$1.938.239.80 Ready for Final Payment: 263 Days [6/30/2025]
days or dates

RECO%% ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By: (-1

’ Ené{neer Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Project Engineer Title Title CEO
Date: 9/24/2024 Date Date September 26, 2024
Concurrence by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: N/A Date:
Title: N/A
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order. (EA
07/15)

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
00941-1




TOWN OF SARATOGA

SOUTH RIVER STREET WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Notice to Proceed 5/13/2024

Substantial Completion 9/30/2024 140|Days |Original Contract Time

Final Completion 10/10/2024 150|Days |Original Contract Time
New Substantial Completion Date* 10/31/2024 31 Days [Change Order No. 1]
New Final Completion Date** 6/30/2025 263 Days [Change Order No. 1]

*All other Contract Items need to be completed prior to the New Substantial Completion Date
** A dded time for Add Alternate - Chip Seal, to be completed in the Spring/Early Summer of 2025




NN
Zié“:; ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL r.c

September 17, 2024
From: Crystyn Lasley, CEO, Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, LLC

To: The Town of Saratoga

RE: Chip Seal Bid Alternate on S. River Street Waterline Replacement Project

Hello,

Due to the inability to secure a Chip Seal subcontractor and the weather turning
for a successful chip seal, we are unable to complete the bid alternate for chip
seal and fog seal items this construction season. We are requesting an extension
of our contract in order to complete these items during the 2025 construction
season.

We apologize for the inconvenience and sincerely appreciate your consideration
in this matter.

Respectfully,

Crystyn Lasley, CEO
Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, LLC

307-203-9809

PO BOX 22417 Ph: 307.203.9809 RockyMountainSand@gmail.com
Cheyenne, WY 82003 Ph: 307.630.4445



